

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

Letter No.-AKU(Registrar)-05/2024-816

/GS(I);

Dated-31.05.2024

From.

Robert L. Chongthu

Principal Secretary to Governor

To

The Vice-Chancellor

Aryabhatta Knowledge University,

Sub.-

Regarding temporary arrangement to the post of Registrar,

Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna.

Ref:-

Letter No.-001/Confi./001/AKU/2024-2388, dated-25.05.2024 and Letter No.-001/Confi./017/AKU/2024(Vol-II)-2470, dated-

31.05.2024

Sir,

With respect to the subject and reference noted above. I am directed to inform that the Hon'ble Chancellor, after due consideration, has been pleased to relieve Dr. Shankar Kumar, Associate Professor, PG Deptt. of Physics, Patna University, Patna from the post of the Registrar (Acting), Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna with immediate effect and given his kind approval for the appointment of Shri Ramji Singh, Finance Officer, Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna as Registrar, Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna as temporary arrangement till the regular appointment of Registrar, Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna with effect from immediate until further orders.

> Further necessary action may please be taken accordingly. Yours faithfully,

> > Sd/-

(Robert L. Chongthu)

Principal Secretary to Governor

Memo No.-AKU(Registrar)-05/2024-816

/GS(I).

Dated-31.05.2024

Copy forwarded to:-

1. Dr. Shankar Kumar, Associate Professor, PG Deptt. of Physics, Patna University, Patna for information and necessary action.

The Vice-Chancellor, Patna University, Patna for information.

- The Special Officer (University) / Principal Secretary cell for information.
- 4. Deputy Director, NIC with a request to upload on the website of Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Patna / Guard file.

31.6.702 Principal Secretary to Governor